

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26501/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in WPO No. 458/2003 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

PEOPLE'S WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and permission to file additional documents and exemption

from filing O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.25441 of 2005

(With appln. for impleadment)

S.L.P.(C) No.25702/2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and

with prayer for interim relief)

I.A.No.1-2 in & S.L.P.(C) Nos..../2005 (CC 10442, 10506, 10656)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4243 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

List all the petitions together.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master