

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26501/2005

PEOPLE'S WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25441 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25702 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4243 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4999 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5000 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5001 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within four weeks to complete the

service of notice on the unserved respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Needless to state that, respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 7 and 9 in SLP(C)

-2-

Item No.31

No.25441/2005, respondent Nos. 1,2,7,9 and 11 in SLP(C) No.25702/2006 and

respondent Nos. 3-5, 7, 9 and 15 in SLP(C) No. 4243/2006 are deemed to have been

served as provided in sub-rule 5 of Rule 9 of Order V of CPC.

List again on 3.5.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

