

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26501/2005

PEOPLE'S WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4243 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5000 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5001 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 26501/2005

Respondent Nos. 1,5 to 10 and 16 are served but there is

no appearance.

-2-

Item. No.7

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on

respondent Nos.2 to 4,11 to 15 and 17 to 21 in a week by registered

post with acknowledgment due.

REMAINING SLP'S

Files not received.

List again on 5.11.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj