

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26501/2005

PEOPLE'S WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP) (With office report)

WITH I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 5000 of 2006

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP) (With office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the petitions. I.A. Nos.5 & 3 allowed. Special
leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master